Valvcon™ electric actuator
12VDC and 24VDC
Lubrication
All rotating power train components are coated with a
multi-purpose grease. Lubricants are suitable for ambient
conditions of -40°F to 150°F (-40°F to 66°C).
Gearing
The power train is comprised of hardened steel, machine

female square. The standard drive output for 1000-3000 lb-in
models is a 1” female square. We offer several female metric
drive output options, consult the “How to Order” section for
available sizes for a given actuator model.
(Order code T) heater/thermostat
Recommended in all applications where the temperature
may drop below 32°F (0°C). For 12VDC and 24VDC
applications the heater consumes 15 watts.
(Order codes Y1, Y2, and Y3) keyed output
The actuator is equipped with an ISO 5211 compliant
mounting configuration.
The standard drive output for 150-600 lb-in models is a 3/4”
female square. The standard drive output for 1000-3000 lb-in
models is a 1” female square. We offer several female keyed
drive output options, consult the “How to Order” section for
available sizes for a given actuator model.
(Order code Z) handwheel
For manual operation when power is not available. The
handwheel is disengaged from the geartrain and does not
turn during normal operation. When the handwheel is
pushed down, it disengages the motor from the geartrain
and allows manual operation.
Torque output
Cycle time (seconds per 90°)
Duty cycle
Max running current at full load
12VDC 24VDC 12VDC 24VDC
150 lb-in; 12 lb-ft; 17 Nm 5 3 80% 1.9 2.4
300 lb-in; 25 lb-ft; 34 Nm 10 5 80% 1.9 2.4
600 lb-in; 50 lb-ft; 68 Nm 15 8 80% 1.9 2.4
1000 lb-in; 83 lb-ft; 113 Nm 15 15 80% 3.5 3.5
1500 lb-in; 125 lb-ft; 169 Nm 20 20 80% 3.5 3.5
2000 lb-in; 167 lb-ft; 226 Nm 25 25 80% 4.8 4.8
2500 lb-in; 208 lb-ft; 282 Nm 30 30 80% 4.8 4.8
3000 lb-in; 250 lb-ft; 339 Nm 30 30 80% 4.8 4.8
V207-1EN - 4/20222
Valvcon™ electric actuator 12VDC and 24VDC, series QX
3V207-1EN - 4/2022
Valvcon™ electric actuator 12VDC and 24VDC, series QX
V-Series
3/4 NPT Standard
1/2 NPT with Bushing
6.000
 6.1
 3.1
 4.1
 5.8
 1.7
 *12.8
 11.1
 10.3
Optional
Handwheel
Shown
 10.8
 9.8
 7.5
 4.6
 3.3
Female Square Drive
All Dimensions in inches unless otherwise
  TO REMOVE COVER REQUIRES AN ADDITIONAL 5.75"
stated
LV-Series
*11.7 WITHOUT HANDWHEEL
Female Keyed Drive
 4.6
 0.75" MIN.
.C.B "610.4NO
4 X M8-1.25
2.756" B. C. ON
4 X M10-1.5  0.75" MIN.
 SEE TABLE
 20 mm
 22.4 mm
 4.8 mm
Approximate Weight 17 lb / 8 kg
Approximate Weight 31 lb / 14 kg
QX-SERIES ENCLOSURES (150-600 lb-in)
Mounting Flange, ISO 5211
F05 / F07
QX-SERIES ENCLOSURES (1000-3000 lb-in)
Mounting Flange, ISO 5211
F07 / F10
Actuator Size Drive Option Drive Type Drive Size Depth

document. If you have questions concerning the use, application or compatibility of the actuator with the intended service, contact
Valmet for more information.
How to order – QX-series electric actuators (150-600 LB-IN)
Example:
Sample model code: QX300HY1ZS12DC
1 Series(1)
QX Weathertight & Explosion proof (NEMA 4/4X/7&9)
2 Torque
150 150 lb-in (12 lb-ft; 17 Nm)
300 300 lb-in (25 lb-ft; 34 Nm)
600 600 lb-in (50 lb-ft; 68 Nm)
1 2 3 4
QX 300 H, Y1, Z S12DC
3 Other options
- No entry if standard
H(2) Tropical Heater/Thermostat
I1(3) 14mm Female Square Output
I2(3) 17mm Female Square Output
T(4) Heater/Thermostat
Y1(3) 15mm Female Keyed Output
Y2(3) 20mm Female Keyed Output
Z Handwheel
4 Operating voltage
S12DC 12DC
S24DC 24DC
How to order – QX-series electric actuators (1000-3000 LB-IN)
Example:
Sample model code: QX2000I4ZS24DC
1 Series(1)
QX Weathertight & Explosion proof (NEMA 4/4X/7&9)
2 Torque
1000 1000 lb-in (83 lb-ft; 113 Nm)
1500 1500 lb-in (125 lb-ft; 169 Nm)
2000 2000 lb-in (167 lb-ft; 226 Nm)
2500 2500 lb-in (208 lb-ft; 282 Nm)
3000 3000 lb-in (250 lb-ft; 339 Nm)
1 2 3 4
QX 2000 I4, Z S24DC
3 Other options
- No entry if standard
H(2) Tropical Heater/Thermostat
I2(3) 17mm Female Square Output
I3(3) 19mm Female Square Output
I4(3) 22mm Female Square Output
T(4) Heater/Thermostat
Y2(3) 20mm Female Keyed Output
Y3(3) 25mm Female Keyed Output
Z Handwheel
4 Operating voltage
S12DC 12DC
S24DC 24DC
5V207-1EN - 4/2022
Valvcon™ electric actuator 12VDC and 24VDC, series QX
V207-1EN - 4/20226
Valvcon™ electric actuator 12VDC and 24VDC, series QX
Committed to customer service, quality & support
Committed to customer service
Our worldwide web site: www.neles.com/products/actuators/
electric-actuators/, provides 24 hour a day access to all technical
support material-from sales brochures to instruction manuals
to installation and troubleshooting tips. For local support,
our network of trained stocking distributors/representatives
are industry leading experts in valve automation. Contact
the Valvcon™ product web site to locate the nearest stocking
distributor/ representative.
Timely technical support
Valmet is on call to answer your engineering or application
questions, and to quickly repair or upgrade your actuators.
These highly trained support engineers offer a broad range of
expertise, with the combined experience to assist specifying
engineers and contractors with information on feasibility and
special applications.
A tradition of quality